

STATE OF OHIO  
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES  
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION  
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES  
4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH 43228-1395

AMENDMENT FOR CHANGE  
AMENDMENT NO. 4

TO: LIMITED DISTRIBUTION – Ohio Department of Natural Resources  
FROM: ROBERT BLAIR, DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES  
SUBJECT: TERM CONTRACT - TIMBER HARVESTING SERVICES

Attached are pages 2, 4 and 6 to this contract. Remove these pages from the existing contract and replace with the attached pages on the effective and/or revision date.

This amendment is issued to provide a price adjustment effective on orders placed on or after 07/22/11.

All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Questions regarding this Amendment and/or the Requirements Contract may be directed to:

Dennis Kapenga  
dennis.kapenga@ohio.gov

This Amendment, the main Requirements Contract and any additional amendments thereto are available from the DAS Web site at the following address:

<http://www.ohio.gov/procure>

Affected Contractor(s):

000006633  
Sissel Logging LLC.  
69 Pond Lick Drive  
West Portsmouth, OH 45663  
sissel.logging@yahoo.com

000174056  
Perkins Wood Products  
8967 Limerick Road  
Chillicothe, OH 45601  
jamesjamieperkins@yahoo.com

ATTACHMENT TEN  
COST SUMMARY

UNSPSC Number: 70151700  
Cost is in U.S. dollars

Offerors Name:  Sissel Logging, LLC.

OAKS ID Number: 14727

Invoices are to be submitted weekly from the Contractor and must be accompanied by certified weight tickets.	
DESCRIPTION	Price
1. Price per ton price for logging (cut, skid, deck, loading on truck). Stringers only.	\$22.00 *
2. Price per ton for trucking within a legal load basis with a haul mileage of 20 miles or less. Stringers only. (Legal load basis is a loaded truck not to exceed the legal weight limit of the road traveled and not less than 10% of the legal load allowed)	\$4.50 *
3. Price per ton for trucking within a legal load basis with a haul mileage of 21 to 40 miles. Stringers only. (Legal load basis is a loaded truck not to exceed the legal weight limit of the road traveled and not less than 10% of the legal load allowed)	\$5.50 *
4. Price per ton for logging and trucking, within a legal load basis, from any distance less than 40 miles. (Pulpwood only)	\$23.00 *
5. Price per ton for unloading of logs.	\$2.50 *
All material will be delivered to Scioto Trail Forest or a destination to be identified at a later date.	

\* Indicates a price adjustment effective on orders placed on or after 07/22/11.

ATTACHMENT TEN  
COST SUMMARY

UNSPSC Number: 70151700  
 Cost must be in U.S. dollars

Offerors Name: Perkins Wood Products

OAKS ID Number: 14727

Invoices are to be submitted weekly from the Contractor and must be accompanied by certified weight tickets.	
DESCRIPTION	Price
1. Price per ton price for logging (cut, skid, deck, loading on truck). Stringers only.	\$22.00 *
2. Price per ton for trucking within a legal load basis with a haul mileage of 20 miles or less. Stringers only.  (Legal load basis is a loaded truck not to exceed the legal weight limit of the road traveled and not less than 10% of the legal load allowed)	\$4.50 *
3. Price per ton for trucking within a legal load basis with a haul mileage of 21 to 40 miles. Stringers only.  (Legal load basis is a loaded truck not to exceed the legal weight limit of the road traveled and not less than 10% of the legal load allowed)	\$5.50 *
4. Price per ton for logging and trucking, within a legal load basis, from any distance less than 40 miles.  (Pulpwood only)	\$23.00 *
5. Price per ton for unloading of logs.	\$2.50 *
All material will be delivered to Scioto Trail Forest or a destination to be identified at a later date.	

\* Indicates a price adjustment effective on orders placed on or after 07/22/11.

SUMMARY OF AMENDMENTS

Amendment Number	Revision Date	Description
4	7/22/11	This amendment is issued to provide a price adjustment effective on orders placed on or after 07/22/11.
3	07/15/11	This amendment is issued to execute an eleven month mutual renewal through 06/30/12.
2	06/28/11	This amendment is issued to exercise a one month unilateral renewal through 07/31/11 to allow the Contractors to acquire new insurance underwriting. Additionally, the Contract front page, Contract Analyst and Contractor contact information were updated.
1	11/30/10	This amendment is issued to reflect the change in the assigned analyst for this contract and to approve a cost adjustment for Perkins Wood Products.